
 Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with our destination rates, we are pleased to offer you our highest 
quality services in the Iberian Peninsula and are happy to help with any request.  
 
Muchas gracias por la oportunidad de presentar nuestras tarifas de destino. Nos complace brindarte los servicios 
de la más alta calidad en la Península Ibérica y estaremos encantados de poder ayudar con cualquier solicitud.      
 Service Includes / Sevicios incluidos   

Included services:   
Import customs clearance, transport from POE to the residence / warehouse, assembly of standard furniture, “flat service” 

unpacking, debris removal (on the day of the delivery only).  

 

This quote is valid for 30 days.  

     

Servicios Incluidos:  
Despacho de aduanas en el Puerto, transporte a residencia / almacén, entrega con desembalaje, retirada de material de 

embalaje sobrante el mismo día de entrega.  

Este presupuesto es válido por 30 días. 

  

Service Excludes/ Servicios excluidos 

DTHC + port/shipping line chargers: 20ft / €350.00 - 40ft / 450.00 - 40ft HC / 450.00; LCL between 100 – 200 € approx. / m3 ( 
the price is approximate and depends on the shipping line), documentation fee, NVOCC, container cleaning fee etc. Shipping 
line and port charges will be billed at cost + 15% admin fee.  Storage, warehouse handling, chassis charges, long carries, stair 

carries, delivery above 2nd floor, difficult access, debris collection after day of delivery, customs inspections, insurance, delivery on 

weekends or holidays, parking permits, shuttle charges, heavy-item carry (over 100kg per item), reassembly charges (assembly of 

IKEA style furniture is considered a third party handyman service), cleaning services, washer/dryer hookup, permanent wall fixtures, 

third party services and all other costs not associated with normal services.  

  

NOTE IT IS ILEGAL TO ENTER CITY CENTRE WITH LARGE VEHICLES, IN THE CASE THAT DELIVERY IS IN 
THE CITY CENTRE PLEASE NOTE WE WILL INCURR WAREHOUSE HANDLING / SHUTTLE CHARGES OR IN 
SOME CASE BOTH.  

DTHC: 20ft / €350.00 - 40ft / 450.00 - 40ft HC / 450.00; LCL entre 100 – 200 € aprox. / m3 (El precio es aproximado y depende 
de la naviera usada) + 15% de gastos bancarios y administrativos sobre el importe total.  Impuestos, tasas, almacenajes, 

manipulaciones tanto de entrada como de salida de almacén, demoras, gastos de navieras, entrega a más de 2ª planta, inspecciones 

aduaneras, entregas o recogidas en fin de semana, permisos de aparcamiento, gastos de montaje (montajes de muebles de IKEA son 

considerados como servicio de terceros), servicio de transbordo, cualquier otro gasto no asociado con  los servicios normales.  

TOMEN NOTA DE QUE ESTÁ PROHIBIDO  ENTRAR AL CENTRO DE LA CIUDAD CON VEHÍCULOS GRANDES. EN 
CASO DE QUE LA ENTREGA SEA EN EL CENTRO DE LA CIUDAD , TENGAN EN CUENTA QUE INCURRIREMOS 
EN CARGOS DE MANIPULACIÓN EN ALMACÉS/ CARGOS DE TRANSPORTE O, EN ALGUNOS CASOS, EN AMBOS-  

  Additional Charges / Cargos adicionales 

 
Additional charges:   
 
Parking permit 350.00 EUR - Shuttle 15.00 EUR / m3 - W/H Handling 12.00 EUR /m3 – Car handling: 350 € - Motorbike 

handling: 250.00 EUR - Upright piano: 250.00 EUR to ground floor – Baby grand piano: 350 € to ground floor  - Grand 

Piano: 550 € to ground floor - Long walk ( per 25 m. carried ): 5 EUR p/m3 - Above 1st floor ( rate per floor ): 5 EUR /m3.  

“Car delivery: If customer residency allows to park container there, then we can unload at their residency, if bad access for 

large container, then will be unloaded the car at local warehouse and customer must collect from there.” 

 



Cargos adicionales: 
 
Permiso de aparcamiento 350,00 EUR – Trasbordo 15,00 EUR / m3 – Manipulaciones de almacén 12,00 EUR /m3 – 

Manipulación de vehículo: 350 € - Manipulación de motocicleta: 250,00 EUR – Manipulación de Piano vertical: 250,00 

EUR hasta la planta baja –  Manipulación de Piano de media cola: 350 € hasta la planta baja – Manipulación de  Piano de 

cola: 550 € hasta la planta baja – Largas caminatas (por 25 m. recorridos): 5 EUR p/m3 - Por encima del 1er piso (tarifa 

por piso): 5 EUR /m3.   

 

“Entrega de vehículos: Si la residencia del cliente permite posicionar el contenedor allí, se podrá descargar el vehículo 

directamente en casa del cliente. Si no es posible posicionar el contendor en la direccción del cliente, se procederá con la 

descarga en una almacén local y el cliente deberá recoger el vehículo en la dirección del almacén” 

 

 

PAYMENT TERMS / TÉRMINOS DE PAGO 

 
Payment Details / Pago   
LACMA and FIDI members and credit approved agents receive 30 days credit, all others must have either paid 

or sent proof of payment prior to delivery.   

Los miembros de LACMA y FIDI, así como agentes autorizados, obtendrán 30 días de crédito. Todos los demás 

deberán haber pagado o enviado justificante antes de la entrega.  


